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ORDER

We have received evidence that respondent Oren Mark Atias has been convicted of

violating the following:

1. Case No. 12-C-16729: Health and Safety Code sections 11350, subdivision (a)
(possession of a controlled substance) and 11377, subdivision (a) (possession of a
controlled substance), felonies which may or may not involve moral turpitude; Health
and Safety Code section 11366.8, subdivision (a) (having a false compartment for
transporting a controlled substance), a felony; and Health and Safety Code section
11375, subdivision (b)(2) (possession of a designated substance), a misdemeanor
which may or may not involve moral turpitude;

2. Case No. 12-C-16731: Vehicle Code section 23152, subdivision (a) (driving under
the influence of alcohol/drugs with at least three priors), a felony which may or may not
involve moral turpitude; and

3. Case No. 12-C-16735: Vehicle Code section 20002, subdivision (a) (hit and run with
property damage), a misdemeanor which may or may not involve moral turpitude and
Penal Code section 148.5, subdivision (a) (false report of criminal offense), a
misdemeanor involving moral turpitude.

As a result of Atias’s felony convictions for violating Health and Safety Code sections

11350, subdivision (a), 11377, subdivision (a), 11366.8, subdivision (a), Vehicle Code section
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23152, subdivision (a), and his misdemeanor violation of Penal Code section 148.5, subdivision

(a), it is ordered pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 6102 that Arias be suspended

from the practice of law effective December 7, 2012, pending final disposition of this

proceeding. (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 9.10(a).) It is further ordered that Atias comply with

California Rules of Court, rule 9.20, and perform the acts specified in subdivisions (a) and (c) of

that rule within 30 and 40 days, respectively, after the effective date of this suspension.

The review department reserves the moral character classification of Health and Safety

Code section 11366.8, subdivision (a). The parties are ordered to file briefs within 20 days of

service of this order addressing whether a violation of this statute involves moral turpitude per

se.

REMKE
Presiding Judge
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